## WEST SIDE THIRD ADDITION

CITY OF OAK GROVE COUNTY OF ANOKA SECTION 18, TWP. 33, RGE 24

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT MAXINE CORA COONS AND GEORGE HARVEY COONS AS TRUSTEES OF THE MAXINE CORA COONS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, DATED JULY 11, 1994, OWNERS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE CITY OF OAK GROVE, COUNTY OF ANOKA, STATE OF MINNESOTA: OUTLOT B, WEST SIDE SECOND ADDITION, ANOKA COUNTY, MINNESOTA HAVE CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SURVEYED AND PLATTED AS WEST SIDE THIRD ADDITION AND DO HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE PUBLIC FOR PUBLIC USE THE PUBLIC WAYS AND THE DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS AS CREATED BY THIS PLAT. IN WITNESS WHEREOF SAID MAXINE CORA COONS AND GEORGE HARVEY COONS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE MAXINE CORA COONS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, DATED JULY 11, 1994, HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS THIS \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY TRUSTEE OF THE MAXINE CORA TRUSTEE OF THE MAXINE CORA COONS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, COONS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST. STATE OF Minnesota THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME ON THIS 27 DAY OF 400 DAY OF 20 DE BY MAXINE CORA COONS AND GEORGE HARVEY COONS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE MAXINE CORA COONS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, DATED JULY 11, 1994. Jenniter M. Mochlmann \_\_COUNTY, MINNESOTA 1-31-2024 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES I CURTIS E. SCHLEY DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION; THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; THAT THIS PLAT IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BOUNDARY SURVEY; THAT ALL MATHEMATICAL DATA AND LABELS ARE CORRECTLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT; THAT ALL MONUMENTS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAT HAVE BEEN, OR WILL BE CORRECTLY SET WITHIN ONE YEAR; THAT ALL WATER BOUNDARIES AND WET LANDS, AS DEFINED IN MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 505.01, SUBD. 3, AS OF THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATE ARE SHOWN AND LABELED ON THIS PLAT; AND ALL PUBLIC WAYS ARE SHOWN AND LABELED ON THIS PLAT. DATED THIS 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 20 19. STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF RAMSEY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ DECEMBER\_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_19\_ Susan Marcott NOTARY PUBLIC, Dakota county, MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 31, 2021

CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF OAK GROVE, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF OAK GROVE, MINNESOTA ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR HEREBY CERTIFY THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 505.021, SUBD. 11, THIS PLAT HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED THIS 4 THE DAY OF May 2020. ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR ANOKA COUNTY AUDITOR/TREASURER COUNTY RECORDER/REGISTRAR OF TITLES COUNTY OF ANOKA, STATE OF MINNESOTA 

